Art des mines.

Art d'être grandpère.

Art digne.

Art d'instruire.

Arrange titles beginning with numeral
figures as if the figures were written out
in the language of the rest of the title: e.g.,

100 deutscher Männer—Ein hundert deutsche
Männer; 1812—Mil huit cent douze.

Arrange abbreviations as if spelled in full,
but elisions as they are printed: e.g.,

Dr., M., Mlle., Mme., Mr., Mrs., St., as Doctor,
Monsieur, Mademoiselle, Madame, Mister, Mistress,
Saint.

But Who'd be a king?

Who killed Cock Robin?

Who's to blame?